RESOLUTION OF THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

RES. NO. 20-70

WHEREAS; The Papago Tribe is actively engaged in many new ventures and is expanding its business activities in such areas as mining, utilities, farming, industrial development and other types of new enterprises, and

WHEREAS; the Tribal officials are in need of an individual to act as the Tribe's business manager on a full-time basis to carry out the policies of The Papago Council and its officiers, and

WHEREAS; it is the opinion of all concerned that DONALD F. DUNCAN, JR., now employed in that capacity without a contract with The Tribe, is the proper and qualified person to serve as Business Manager for The Papago Tribe until the end of fiscal year 1971, or through June 30, 1971,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE PAPAGO COUNCIL that the Chairman and Secretary be authorized to enter into an agreement with DONALD F. DUNCAN, JR., as Business Manager of The Papago Tribe for the period of August 1, 1970, through June 30, 1971, according to the terms and conditions of said agreement, copy of which is attached hereto and made a part of.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the said Tribal officials are ordered and directed to execute the annexed agreement on behalf of The Papago Tribe.

The foregoing resolution was duly enacted by The Papago Council on the 21st day of August , 1970, with a vote of 22 for, 0 against, 0 not voting, and 0 absent, during a meeting at which a quorum was present, pursuant to authority vested in The Council by Sections 2(f) and 3(a) and (f) of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe, ratified by The Tribe on December 12, 1936, and approved by the Secretary of the Interior on January 6, 1937 (48 Stat. 984), pursuant to Section 16 of The Act of June 18, 1934. Said Resolution is effective as of the date of its approval by the Superintendent of the Papago Agency and is subject to review by the Secretary of the Interior pursuant to Section 6 of Article V of the Constitution and By-Laws of The Papago Tribe.

THE PAPAGO COUNCIL

Thomas A. Segundo, Chairman

ATTEST:

Phillips A. Jose, Segretary

Joseph M. Lucero, Superintendent The Papago Agency APPROVED: augia7/1970



